fiyou nyfed éssistance completing this application (general inquiries only) please contact Susan
halker, |3 74-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2" Floor {One Texas Center).

, - OU7
case#_CiA-polt-Ot N
ROW # W ' e

— A ok Ol 7 1.
CITY OF AUSTIN A H-C‘BQ—D Ol %‘31050:: 3
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 1 7
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE (5 27 ’5305[3)

WARNING: F iling of this appeal stops all affected construction activity,

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED. -

1504 & 1506 East Lane, Austin, Texas 78732

STREET ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision Lot 26 & 27 Lake Austin Village

Lot(s)___26 &27 Block Outlot Division

1/We_Jeremy Anderson on behalf of myselffourselves as authorized agent for

Jeremy Anderson affirm that on _10-21-2014

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)
X_ ERECT__ ATTACH — COMPLETE __ RF.M()thL _ _ MAINTAIN

[ am requesting a front setback reduction from 25' to 15'in order to construct two single

homes on thses two legal building lots.

ina_26-SF2,27-LA district. ‘ 1
(zoning  district) ' il

NOTE: - The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of e\Tiﬁencq
Supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in Your application
being rejected as incomplete, Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 3/14/12 2




If you need assistance completing this application (general inquirics only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2! Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # uﬁ,}@[L{—DW?‘ \
ROW # WQAUNI05 T ERaer

CITY OF AUSTIN TM -

Tl
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT > O\2719 80903
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE (5377 5405, 3)

-

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE FYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

1504 & 1506 East Lane, Austin, Texas 78732

STREET ADDRESS:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Lot 26 & 27 Lake Austin Village
Lot(s)__ 26 &27 Block Outlot Division

I/We Jeremy Anderson

on behalf of myself/fourselves as authorized agent for

Jeremy Anderson affirm that on _10-21-2014

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

X ERECT __ ATTACH__ COMPLETE __ REMOD}EL _ MAINTAIN w
oA no

I am requesting a front setback reduction from 25' to 15' in order to construct two single

homes on thses two legal building lots.

ma 26-SB2,27-LA  djstrict.
(zoning  district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 3/14/12 2




- VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the follow ing findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The two lots are currently subject to a 25' front setback. The original deed from 1964

specified a 15’ front setback (Exhibit A). The two lots are interior lots and were laid

outwith more width than depth. The origianl 15' setback makes the placement of a

single family residence more in line with the shape of the lots.
HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The two lots were laid out in the original 1964 plat with more width than depth . The

original 15" setback specified in the deed make both lots more useable for a typical single

family residence. In addition these lots also require a septic drain field to fit in the lot.
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The two lots are on the inside of the platted subdivision. A majority of the lots that were on the
outside and ends of the subdivision had a much greater depth making the front setback less
of an issue,

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter th e character of the arca adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Placing a residential structure on these two lots with a 15' setback will not alter the character
of East Lane. There is no standardization to the development in Lake Austin Village.
Currently there are no houses that face Fast Lane, Two houses currently have sides that face
East Lane.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

NA

Updated 3/14/12
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
sireets because:

NA

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

NA

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NA

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete

app[icajionﬁw and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signed /,%( Mail Address 1205 Merlene

Dr.
City, Stﬁ Zip __Austin, Texas 78732
Printed Jeremy Anderson Phone 512-426-1770  Date 10-21-2014

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true anw W my knowledge and belief.
' 1205 Merlene Dr.
Signed / / Mail Address
C—
City, Stage®& Zip Austin, Texas 78732

-
prinied ¢ ce iy ‘)Ay\)\w,“ Phone 512-426-1770 page 10-21-2014

Updated 3/14/12 4
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ATTACHMNT A7

THE STATE OF TEXAS et gm *+ IR
CouNtY OF TRAVIS

FNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS, that we, Charles O, Hard &nd
wile, Loretua L. Hard, of che’ County of Travis, 5tate of Toxes,
hereimafter Teferved to st GAANTORS, for and in connideration of
the aum of Ten Dolisrs {$10,00) &nd other valusble consideration

paid by A. C. Brodmax of Harris County, Texas, hercinafuer referred

to kn ORANTEE, the recelpt of which i1a hereby acknowledged and
E : for the payment ¢f wnich no lien, either express or impliecd, s re~
tained, have SOLD, GRANTED, and CONVEYED, and by these presents do
SELL, GRANT, amd COWBY unto A. . Brodnax, all of the following
described property oeing sitvated in Travie County, Texas, towits
Lot Number Twenty-Three {£3) of lake Austin
viliage Subdivision, in Teavis County,
Texss, Accarding to che mip or Jat there~

of of :wcord in Boolt 19, FPage OO, of the
Piat Recardsof Travis County, Texsus,

) _ TO HAVE ANP TO HOLD the above depcribed premsinea, together with
% il &nd singular the ‘rights and Appurtenstces Thereto in Any wise be-
.lobging unce che aeld Grantee, his heirs and aasipns fopever. And
we dg hersby bing oupselves, our helirs, axccutors Apgd tdministrators
£0 WARRANT AND ROREVER DEFEND, all and singulay, the sald premises un-
=0 the said GRANTEE, h-i.;i?é':l.x-n atd assigns, Bgalast every person whome
soever Jawfully claiming of- co clalm the same or ApY part thereol.
Thils conveyance, ho&e\;er. 15 made pubject to All valid easeménin

affecting the use of said property- an this dote rellected by the

records of Travis gouncy, Texas, and iz subjett to -the following
resrpictions sflectisg the use of thi property herein tonveyed, Lowits
1. No-bullding shalld be erected or majnained on ony lot in

gnid sub-division other than & privare residence and &
private garage Cor the sole uis of the owner or occupant.

Ko cld, used, existing building or strucTure of apy kind
nor &5 part of an old, used, exissing bullding or structure
ahall be moved on, placed on, O perzitted to TemRln on

ary lovt. &All construction xhall be of new material-

P

Ko house traflera shall be placed on any lot, either temporarily
or permanently, Ko terporary sracks or structures will be
plaeed on ALY low.

et

DEED RECORDS
Youvia Coonty, 1o . «.26058 nx

AR




B4/62/2809 084:36 51226636 4 HAYMESSCIENTIF . PAGE 82/
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Any Teusldence placedon iots 1 through 7; loss 33 thioeugh 36;
t1ots 25 thveugh ¢8, and lots 16 through 25, xhtll hove a xini-
mum of 650 sq.f%. of flopr eres extluslve of porches, stoons,
baleonien, OpEh OT ciosed carporis, patios Or EATEEED.
residence placed of lots 8 througn 17; and lots B9 through kr)
shsll have a ninimum of 800 sq.ft. of Lloor srea exclusive of
porches, stoups, belconles, OpeR or closed carporie, patios,
Or EATAges.

Ho builging shall be erectetl, placed, or pltered on any Jot
until the construction plaps and specilicatlohn Are approved
by the Arenitectural Contral Gommitted. Thie epproval will

be in wrliting and ene copy of the plans snd specifications will
rapain on fi)e.

The Architectural Control Committec 3¢ cocpostd of 3 memiTd
appolnted by Cherica G. Eard. ) )

Minimum setbpek lines mhall be me Collows:z No residentinl
structure shsll be located ncarer the frobt line then 15 ft.,
or hearer the slde streel 1inc than 10 (t,, poy pearer the
side oy rear lot linc tham 5 fr. Detoched parages, SXIports,
and storage bulldings 2y be located withim 3 rt. of xide ot
1ine 200 within b I't. of gegr lot line. Tne exception belng
1pt 36, on which therc la 8n extsting ptructure. Copaipnce
tien muat be completed within one year sfter atarting.

Mo fence shall be permitted to extend bpestes to apy street
thaa the getbsek 1ines inclcated shove. .

ot et s R R iy s Al s

o gpidmals or birda, other then hovechold pacs shall be xept
on Eny let. .

Re nexicus or offenplive trade or shy other sctivity shall be
pemitted ob any jot that puy De or begome 3R anhayance to the
neighborhnod. .

Yo structures, wires, poles, oF other onztrustions ehall be RV
cated In violation of any such eassments Indicrted on The ulet.

No slgn of any kind shsll be displayed to the public view ob
shy 1ot ether then eone sign of not more then 5 sg. Lt.  Advere
t13ing the vroperty for ssle or rent, or sigpzused by the
puildar to odvertipe the property duriag copstruction and
sgles pEYiQla.

&
No outside tollet o privy shall be erected or meintzined in
the subdlvision. ALY sapdtary plimbing =holl conlorm with
the minimum reguirements of the Heslth Depzrument of Topvis
County snd the Stete of Texax.

14, ¥Wo let in this stubdivieion shal)l be sold to, or realded upon,
other them mexbers of the Caucazian reee,

Sald rTestricticns ers Lo Tyl with rthe land apd are to be bIRCing
upots and cbeaerved by GRANIEE, hic hefrz end zesigos, and xay be el

forced DY Bny Persth owning N lnterest in any of the preperty wituated

|
|
|
t
[

in Lakc Austin Villoge Subdivieion. I any parian o7 pepeons shall
viclate or attenmps to violate these reztristlops, 1t <hall be lewful

for pny Persgn UWning ony interest in Jake gustin village Subkdivicicn

DEED RECORDS

Trevis Camety, Yomse w28 ma 6
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to prosccute procesdings st _law or in equity EgAlInst the PeTacn or per-
pons viclating or attempting to viplate spid restrictions, or any of
them, either to prevent hilm or thed from o deing or o correat such
violations and To recover dumages or other rellef for such viclstion
or vioclstions, S

. Hivness our hapde At Austin, Texl asy of Augusv, 396k,

7

THE STATE OF TEXAZ
COURTY OF TRAVIS

PEPORE MS, the underaigned, A Notary Fudblic im and for maid Gounty
and State, on this day personally appeared Cuarles G, Hard and Loretta .
£.. Hard, hiz wife, both koown to me To be the peraon whose Pames e pub-
scribed to the foregoling insurument, And acknowiedged L0 me that they
eash executad the ne=s for the purpeses and consideration thereln eX-~ .
pressed, and the sald Lerevts L. Hard, wife of the said Churles €. Faod,
having been exaninsd by ne privily and epart Crom her husband, and howving
the same [ully explained to her, she, the sdid torsten L. Hard, nchkomew-
ledged such instrument to be her Act ond deed, and she declared that
she hagd willingly signed the game Tor the purposgs and conaiderntvion
therein expressed, ang that she did not wish to retiact it.

GIVER UNDER KY HAND AND SEAL OF OFPICE RWIS the S/37 ary of Auguss,
/ /f#-f/f-“ 7/ M .
U N -

PSS B, fhebaite
Rotary Fablic in &nd Foxr
Travis County, Texae

4

1964,
#za)

DEED RECORDS
Yo Gt Tomon 2833 o




SNan P~ I8 ML LR Sav ¥ A o

~ ALt LAAD N Jomk Jacwaon Seryty Ne. 50
Lova ¥ou, 37, 30 ann . -
39 ant ofotchTin As STATE OF TEXas:s

BrYAL Anta T.25 acats
QOUUEREIAL LOTH. Tarar 1:§¢ " COWNTY OF TRAVIST:  #nOw aLf i

KL % Rasns
Tuay 4, Cuanres 6. Wane, ownr
; Saeqaan butvey fo. SO, Ix Twayr
m_v-.., ine orac en:gl.o in gol.. 2605, Pawr €90,
T IS SIS er Trayl ounty, Tevas, J0iugy
i'-i RALE L Ao . OF KUATIM, LEIN Weigem, & fowsa
R 3 A - e Y0 STATES QF AxEmica, AOTIWE §
04 HERZOY £00PY THIEZ AN DUR (177 ]
xHOWA 4o

LAxfE  JUSTER

NLT Angs 4,07 acngs

ARD WC U0 WLAREY DCOIOATE Yo =w
HEME oW,

OUR HENO: O THIS TH

STATE OF TENASZ:

COUKTY OF TRAVESL:

arroar we, T
ALLY AmREARES CHamitu G. Kang, 3
S420LD Y6 THL FOREGOING ARD ME 4
FOOE AND CONELOLAATION TRERKAM 4
HERA, ViCE-FaRs i8I0y oF YHe Fim
NHOWR YO WK TG BE THE PLASOH ak(
LEDGXD T2 WL THAY HE WAO MadueD
TION,

g
L SN

GIVIN LGGER 8¢ #54D ANR SEAL

g, b o 1se
Ravap

wto P arcie

ID‘MJ.:WM ] Py

FILED FOR RECORD
a
oAt oF

EuttIe Lysngng, LLgar or Twe Cou

Couryr, Tcran, B

armt

| HERCSY CEATIFY PHAT | navy v
T¥ GHGMW HEAKOM AMG JUSDIVIOED |
MCOmTIID (NRIKECRING wplinapw,

podF Ruinty

#0 HOUAL IR THIE BUHOIeISTION WA
MG ITATIOR URTIL FT 9% coMHESTEO
T GIIFDRAL UNIT A¥FRAYED DY Tu
SORESPALTION .,

Yeg AFPRGEAL OF THES PLAY BY In
TEXAD, (O BD ®AE OBLIGRYCE Vit
$TARLY, w04, DULYEAY, SKICAL gn
oF PURLIA U*ll.l?ln. 4iogen, IT
EIRYCTED Of THE OPACA OF THE GUR
ALl PUALIC COMDYRUSZIGY wuBY SK
BY THL CoMVIBANOUCA's Cotat or T
WD GRET WAYINS JURTADEOTHOR, -
By THE GOVERMULNT uxiT KAVIGE JU

STATE OF TEXaS:-
COHNTY 0F TRAYVIS::

1, eaig K Line:
T, U0 HOREEY CLRTIFY Tuar tne &
PASACD AN DRUIA AUTHORIZILE THX .
oxy oF “FPlaly LV PR 1
THC WIRYTEE 9F saiD coumy ax Bam

TINESS WY Hakir ade THE SE41 ¢

pav pF PP e a

__/_J AKXKE AUSTIN -
V1, I, AGE

STATE OF (Exas::
COMNTY OF TRavld::

Lyayr Sare Iy €MiLeg cran
BEALE 37 507 COUNTY, 00 KEMEDY GEATIFF THET In
1TR CEATAFIDATE 9F AUTHMOCNTICATIIH
G tMGm  ATaKd. T 2 3 '
o n 1w we 0w rag Jﬂﬂfn" or
L 3 } X { i 106* MU0 100 9L UG M gof
R 3.65 80,05 35,00 BE.00 M., AnG QULY Azceroto om wng 4L
T 40,00 Tk, 35 5,00 85,00
[ 48,05  l2a.00 44,50  lz20.21 At S ™= oloroex, @ Ne, I8 Te
a4 55.68 T, 32 .97 3351

LT 4

WITHESS KY W AND THE SEAL OF 7
.

BOVE. Cwie e Lruggnd,




!
. & g
o 89 &y AT 5 :
@ & ~ R %Eﬁ%’ & %
o .
< 2
|
- - Tg | -
. Se° o EZe b Gea f‘é
S wiEe 7 P@ @mmfm@m F Ty St




S8jliW T0°

(zz'988
1£
K183
(03L JoL pies
B,
NIL53Mm Logt
-
N1L1evd Gogk
1sanbal asuepmRAa G \
\ rE
f
__ 158nbal acueLBA Gi NLSTM soct
“\ A w0Tuesen
1
|
i :
! 4 1sanbot asuepes GE
. 5
Nj L8w3 105
iy
(RER-CLUE
el
1
. 7 .LSaM 2051
NSV 006l
1 Zit 19Tk (yo v1e saun o)
18 43AM 20t 6 dey gep Juswedoiaasq upsny Jo AND woly si degl m
i

e T

$107 1uddelpe uo sauanloniis sullsixy



$107 Ju3de(pe uo sain1anils Suisix3



Z 8181 $905) IBUNUSP| UoHEIUSSDId

Adeand / 1anod
snolAJadwii 10}
pash pue eds unsny
2)e1 Ag paumo

aJe Aelo Ul S107 .
SoWwoy

1uU3saJdal saitenbsg

JOUMO JUJI4IP
e sjuasatdal
J0j0D yoe3a .

ASAINS 1014 958[IA UISNY e



43'~11"

148 M00

e i

olL.84

LRI Y X WD Y LKL

+2 47
‘w7 4%93 904!

57’ -6"




VIOL/EI/60 | we CNYIE0] 3 Q J—

oz =, =8 e vl | Ny,
[ NIGW 30 LT L [ ALIHOWLAY Lieed | ST, oy
A LTHOR LY LINeEd St St
FoVTIA NG v 1 LT 107 NCIGIAIENS 101 LA o
TELGL Sl NGy ShY | 1ovd 0% JE=1T Z27 SR Uie
FHEAIST NOGAFCANY IHL i=el GNYIICT *3 01w

*
ay

=

Ty

NS
‘f"l-?

%
LEI-E9 (715 s Mﬂr
S¥XAL | NI
NG O 3 LB B 02714dd s..ﬁ,.v R
21T 'SHILSAS TVINIKNOIIANE V Wiaes®
Nv7a 36 - | 1338

[

R R
s

ey

§0dE FAlLYN
[e=Bp o Raa

“WENY NOILYIINddy #0 133 TAvNoG 00 eNIdOEAZd
GUIALLIWG 0% ONNIVINGD ONIENL dRLLIKG H40 L3
AYINT COL =0 TWIOL ¥ HC ISISNOT TIvHS dBlzNivad

GINTVA 2ERYIRT WI¥A
agde orZ & O
FMAAIST

LLE -

L4 INSWLYERL, HeouaY
10-Nva 1) AM-CML

Bdid BIMIS JAd OF TNGBHDS &
INO-aNLS FOVMES

(AN

< Foiuin

[
[Tl
—

Gl Tl WA TS A NIYTd QOO EWIL-00!
¥ NIHLIM €317 ALUEd0d SHL 40 NOILHOd ON

STEM dILYM (3504084 20 ONLLSINE HOXH 1334 001 ‘G2NIT 23LvM
HOMd 1T94 O 'SHYZTE JA¥NO WORd 1334 ST F100d SNIWAIMS ONY 6NN ALuZd0d HoSd 2
1TEd & ‘SLNTWIEYE ONY SNOILYCONNOS WORE 100 ENO TENYES WO NOTIvavest WHANH _—

GTEM HILVM (260408 HO SNLISIHS OL 1334 O "SINIM 3wM OL
1334 O 'SavSNE 3aveE9 aNY SLNEWESVE A9YNVEG CL LI 6 'SLNEESYE 0L L00d SNO == ]
LL83008d CINY SO0 ONIAIMG ‘SNOLLYANTOL OL JZRd § HRVL WO NOILYaVaTE WHNIK

"CINTRAINOTE TYIOT

WNOILIAGY ANY NV ‘TIOT HIEEIIC AL ST S2lawHD JvL OF JLLIL NI 9524 3nl
18 HL=Od 136 8Y SAONVLSIE NOLLYXYAES (ERINGT WAHINGY Tiv SATIHOY TIWHS M TIVLSN!

SINGWTHND 2 HIvHLSS

+£2 497
7 4993 9a5l



ANV 1SV3

- e6'es 3 plezoz N

7Y TR B T Fi-zv i

92 497 7 v 4993 hos! ’




WL LINGD SAvEL TLIROHLY Lo SRS sy

SOV T NIy T 9 10T NORIRGES T1o1 | AE e - 7| 55 TAVNOS O0b SNIdOTEATA STENYd G HLIM daNgISad
TELoL oveal NILOY Ny ] LoV Poar FEETTS ZeT /T 5 Y YRR SI WELLGAS "ATINOT Ty SNV ALDYCYD GUVONYLS i SIIND, &

SINOH WOLSD) TR N¥3d EETE ANYHIOT "3 »OINYAG Huon VIRV NOILYIT el O LI ToW08 006 = GL'O * 00T

¥
LE) 695 (T16) . N e NOILIN ¥GZ $0 MOTIV ,STENVe, MEYHD ONIHOVET
TeLoL Sl Nilony g5y WA g 134 TANTOS 00T = GLO / OFT * YEd NOILYII ¥ GIRINOR
ARG G0 LGNV SILTI -__..—L_ 40 .w.n-.ll.

0TT 'SNILSAS TYINTANOYIANT Y e A¥G ¥3d 100 TWVNOS ¥3d SNOTVO OTO = ALval NOLLYITealY 08

Nyt LIS ~ | 1Z=HY ) 3L MO

BILYMILEYM Av¥d E3d SNOTIVO OFT = ZIWdS SNIAIT CINOILIGNGD <0
=48 00ST Nyl 51 HLiM JONIAISTE ATiWV-A-ZTENIG WOOEaIE-T3aH]

1GleYg Noiedd

S0dS AN

ELIWNCD

2L Td ONF LAEOd-ILTW '
Sl HLIM S1a0d NOILI3EN! '3
SNYL D1Ld3S G

LNO-NYITD AYM-OMI, 2

Ohel Oy TKIHIG o, 'd
1No-9nls ZovMas 'Y

JANFD=T

Sd¥iN ALV WS 2Fd NIYTd dOCTH avaA-00I
¥ NHLM S31T ALaEa08d SHL 20 NOILAOd ON

- AgMEAEG . - W 5 IR i o\\/

'STEM ¥ELYM d350d08d ¥0 SNILSIXT Woud L 001 'GaNIT wlvM
Woad 1334 O ‘S3¥3a8 SavaD Wodd L33d €T "S700d ONIWWIMG NV SaNIT LLEIS0%d WOXH
1394 & 'SINTWNISYT ONY SNOIEYANNOS WO 1002 INO + ST O [

'STIEM daLYM dF50d0dd Ho SNILSIE 0L 1334 05 ‘63N d3lvM oL
134 O 'SHvING 3ava® ANV SINTWESYS FOVNIVEd OL 1334 € ‘SINIWESYE OL LOOd INO 'S3NIT
ALATdoud ANY ST700d SNIWWIMS "SNOLLYANOS 0L L334 & VL WoEd NoILYavads WIANKH

"SLNGWNZRIMOTE TWICT
TYNOLLIGAY ANY ONY ‘TI0Z aE8Wa03d JAILO3443 TET SHidvHy vl OF 3 WL NI D321 3HL
AT HiNO4 13S 6V SAINVLISIA NOILYAEVAIS dainoZ IWININIW T1¥ SAIIHIY TIWHS 23 TIVLISN

SINAWTAINDZE ADYLLES

22 497
‘W] 4993 hoS!






From: Millard, Gregory M. [mailto:Gregory.M.Millard@usdoj.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 17, 2014 4:20 PM -

To: Heldenfels, Leane '
Subject: 1604 West lane proposal (Dg

Leane,

| know you are busy. | never heard back from you last week and was just wondering if | need to amend my application
to ask for SF-2 setbacks. | am preparing all my other documentation as we speak. | am hoping to have preliminary site
plan and possibly a rendering in the next week or two. Let me know what you need from me. What is my deadline for
getting you all the supporting documentation?

Cregory Millard

Group Supetrvisor, D69

Drug Enforcement Administration
Austin Resident Office

Ofc, 512-344-4931

Cell. 512-848-8231

Fax 512-344~4906

From: Mitlard, Gregory M.

Sent: Wednesday, November 12, 2014 3:11 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: RE: 1509 East lane proposal (Dec 8th)

Leane,

The lot was platted in1964. I have been told by City of Austin planning personnel that it is zoned LA but subject to 5F2
setbacks because of the small size of the lot. I think a lot has to meet the minimum square footage listed below (43,560
sq. ft.) to be subject fo LA setbacks. Let me know your thoughts. Thanks for all your continued help.

Greg

"Heldenfels, Leane" <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

One thing | noticed is that the zoning for this new lot is LA, not SF-2 and LA like the other ones and like your partners, so
front setback is 40’ not 25’ for both cases on the lots that are LA zoned.

Impervious cover is different depending on the date the subdivision plat was filed — see below, could be 20% or could be
35%. Do you think you may need to also ask for variance to that?

Do you have that piate date info?

Our Subdivision reviewer down here in Development Assistance Center is out today, but | will ck w/ her tomm if you're
unsure of plat date — might be in your deed record for this property.

Let me know if you either of you think you also need impervious cover variance.

Also, see side -10" and rear 20’ and advise if you'll need a variance for these requirements. On both cases they’ll like to
see a footprint of what you're proposing, elevation if you have it.

- Thanks —

teane

25-2-492 - SITE DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.




To: City of Austin Board of Adjustments Members:

| am requesting a setback variance on 1506 & 1504 East LN in efforts of building two homes on East
Lane on lots | purchased in early 2014. 1506 East LN is subject to LA zoning while 1504 is subject to
SP-2 zoning. The plotted neighborhood is Lake Austin Village which is an isolated community from
other homes in the non-conforming area. This is a small neighborhood with 8 homes present and very
little potential to build additional homes. All homes run on septic systems which create additional
restrictions on laying out a workable floor plan.

The neighborhood was plotted and designed with 15’ a setback which suits the area due to the area
home types, community isolation, and narrow road. The LA zoning that took effect in July essentially
makes 1506 East LN unbuildable due to the extremely restrictive setbacks. For example, the lotis 77’
deep. The LA 40’ front setback and 20’ back set back only leaves a home foot print of 17’ deep. Even
though 1504 East LN is zoned SP-2 it is still very restrictive subject to a 25’ front setback and a 10’
back setback which leaves this lot with a 32’ deep foot print.

The variance requested for both 1506 & 1504 East LN is the original deeded 15’ front yard, 5' interior
side yard, and 10’ rear yard setbacks. These setbacks provides adequate room for a conservative 3
bedroom 2 % bath home, conventional septic and impervious cover standards for each respective LA
and SP-2 zoning rules. _

Jeremy Anderson — Property owner



Application required information
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Application required information

Jeremy Anderson
1804 1506 East Lane
Austin TX, 78732

Lots 26 and 27

Lake Austin Village

Vol. 19, Pg. 88

Official Public Records of Travis County

Dear Jeremy, ’ Octaber 23, 2014

Austin Energy. (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced properties, requesting a variance from the required 25" foot front yard setback, in
- order to construct two structures one being a single family residence at 1504 East Lane and the other being a single family residence at 1506 East

Lane. Austin Energy does not oppose this application for construction of these two single family homes at said addresses, having a 15 foot front yard
sethack, which Is shown on the attached stamped sketches, provided anry proposed and existing improvements-are in compliance with Austin Energy
clearance triteria requirements, the National Etectric Safely Code and OSHA. When you cbtain buliding permits, please speak with our Distribution
Construction Leader, Joan Wilhite, at 512-505-7604, as she will provide you a proper locations for your service drops. ‘

Thask you,

Eben Kellogy

ic tnvolvemient | Real Estate Services
Mortopohs Drive

tin, T 78747
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1504 and 1506 East LN are zoned differently, however | am asking for the
same variance for both lots. My supporting statements apply the same
reasoning for both lots. Below in green are the setbacks | am requesting.

Minimum Lot

Requested for 1504 (Zoned SF-2) 30% 6972

Requested for 1506 (Zoned LA) 27% 6130

Deeded 15 5 5

SF-2 25 5 10 45% 5750

LA 40 10 20 35% 43560

Presentation Identifier Goes Here




Zoning created after lots 26 & 27 were plotted make it unrealistic to build a
reasonable floor plan

Power lines encroach back property line by 2. m creating additional hardship

The combination of the zoned setbacks, septic requirements and a shallow
lot does not allow room for a home size consistent with the neighborhood

— Convention Septic system (better for the environment) requires a setback
variance

“Interior lots including Nm & 27 were designed shallow and variance setback
Zmﬂmj_uo_.:ooa averaging justifies a 15’ set back
LA Zoning is arbitrary in this neighborhood

Desired 25’ distance is achieved as the road is ~ 30’ from the property
structure inclusive of a 15" setback.

These Ints were deeded with a 15 set back E:Nn: is protected by House Bill
1704
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1845 sf home
with a very
efficient floor
plan

AVG size home in
Lake Austin
Village is 2015 sf

1503 East LN 4440)
1600 EAST LN 2470}
1501 West LN 1147|
1601 WEST LN 1416}
1506 West LN 1344
1502 West LN 2292
12711 River Bnd 2153
1503 WEST N 863
AVG 2015.625

Proposed home
Is only 1845sf
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Septic must be 10 foot from waterlines
variance allows structure to shift right




Lots 26 and 27 are 67’

and 77" deep

N Exterior lots in yellow
| are all 100" + deep



Average mmﬁ_omnx is 15.94’
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7. Rintmun petbeck lines mhall be mr (0
stpucture shall be located neerer the L
wn gm&mm. Mg side gUrest Line $han A0 [T, RoF neaxéd

€ide oy resr ot line tham £ [%, Detpched garages, SArports,

nd stor pullaings may be located wishin 3 re. m» slde __v%_
O P rm6 uitpan b ft. of resr lot line, The excepzios BOUOE
1ot 36, on which here is N exiscing sty ﬂﬁ, » -

tion must be compieted within one year 3 ter AERTLING.

House Bill 1704 protects the 15’ front, 5’ side and 5’
back setbacks provided in the Deed

Presentation ldentifier Goes Em_.m 19




~ Thank you
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